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LEAFS RUN STRONG IN GENESEO QUAD

On Tuesday, September 8th Geneseo played host to Rock Island Alleman, Moline, and Moline. To say the least this
was a strong quad and the Leafs were glad to host the meet. The coaches agreed to one girls race and the same
for the boys. The racing conditions were a bit humid with a moderate temperature of 78 degrees. Not bad for
early September in Illinois.

The Girls got things rolling first. The Lady Leafs were racing without two of their top 5 runners as Amy Cosgrove

and Jenny Ford were both home ili today. Danielle Dewey, Emily Ford, and Joann Chenoweth did a great job of
packing early and grabbed the 3-4-5 places. Paige Gatter nailed down her usual number four Lady Leaf spot with
a strong 8th place finish while Betsy Winberry, Hilary Lohman, and Britta Conrad provided a lot of depth via their
10-13-15 place finishes. The Lady Leafs topped the field. Great job Lady Leafs.

The Boys were up next. U.T. chose to hold out their top 3 (they went 1-2-3 on Saturday at Galesburg) so that
really changed the meet. Moline got out early and ran fo a 1-2-3-4 finish showing that their goal of returning to
state is a possibility. The Leafs packed it in nicely with Kyle Reiling regaining the number one man position via his
5th place finish. Carlisle Evans-Peck was right on his heals in 7th while freshman Jordan Starkey out sprinted
fellow freshman phenom Adlfinger from Alleman...they were flying. Chad Ford and Thomas Sigwalt were right
there also via their 11th and 14th place finishes. Brandon Smith was a solid number 7 man in 17th as well as
freshman Marcus Gagnon who continued to his stranglehold on the number 7 man position with his 27th place finish.

RESULTS

XD

AN



/,

Photos by Amy Carton

BETSY WINBERRY (left) and JOANN CHENOWETH (right) keep pace with the pack’
Sept. 8 during the Geneseo Quadrangular with Alleman, Moline and UTHS.

Lady Leafs win at home

By AMY CARTON
Sports Editor

The Geneseo cross country teams continue to
make progress as both squads found success at
the Galesburg Invite over the weekend and then
put forth top performances on their home course.
Geneseo Quad Meet

Claiming spots three, four and five helped pro-
pel the Lady Leafs into first place at the Sept. 8
Geneseo Quadrangular meet, while the Leafs
earned a second-place finish at Richmond Hill.

“It was a heavy-hitting meet with UTHS, Mo-
line and Alleman,” said head coach Don Freder-
icks. “These are very strong teams and programs
and it was nice to host a meet like that. The girls
ended up winning and the guys took second to a
tough Moline team.” '

Danielle Dewey led the team in third place with
a time of 20 minutes and 41.69 seconds, followed
by Emily Ford in fourth at 20:55.72 and Joann

Chenoweth in fifth in 21:09.95. -

Paige Gatfer took eighth place in 22:42 81,
while Betsy Winberry cracke(_i the top 10in 10th
place with a time of 23:05.44. Hilary Lohman
came in with a final time of 23:18.74, followed
by Britta Conrad at 24:09 49; Amanda Morse,
27:10 44; and Natalie Shipman, 27:18.58.

On the boys’ side, the Leafs received three top
10 finishes from Kyle Reiling in fifth at 17:25.29;
Carlisle Evans-Peck in seventh at 17:32.05; and
Jordan Starkey in ninth with a time of 17:32 95.

Chad Ford just missed the top 10 finishing in
11th place at 17:40.03, while Thomas Sigwalt
crossed the finish line in 18:19.24. Branden Smith
finished in 18:41.56, followed by Marcus
Gagnon, 20:17.85; Jesse Mohr, 21:14.16; and
Brandon Oleson, 21:25.62. .

Others competing for the Leafs were Paul:
West, 22:24 .32; Andrew Kellogg, 22:25.73; Greg
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Running: GHS earns second and third

‘W From Page B1

Pemble, 23:12.10; Tom Dellett,
23:29.04; Kyle Parker,
23:44 83; Mickey Christensen,
23:5737; Jacob  Carton,
25:17.97; Alex Strohmeyer,
25:33.99; Jay Wilson, 25:39.29;
and Hunter Kuffel, 25:45.60. -
Galesburg Invite

The Geneseo cross counfry
teams were seeing silver and
bronze Sept. S at the high-pow-
ered Galesburg Invite. The boys
returned home with a second-
place finish, while the girls
came home with third-place fin-
ish.

“We were up against several

 state-ranked teams and both

teams ran real well and had a
phenomenal day,” said Freder-
icks. “We can do nothing but get
better as the season goes on. Itis
a very exciting start to the sea-
son.” ;

Leading the Leafs was Sig-
walt in 15th place with a time of
17:06.10, followed by Evans-
Peck in 17th at 17:06.70. Reil-

ing came in 22nd at 17:16.90,
while Chad Ford took 24th in
17:25.80. - .

Other varsity finishers in-
cluded Starkey finished in
17:29 30, followed by Smith,
17:54.30; Mullin, 19:46.20;
Oleson, 20:15.20;  West,
20:40.80; Kellogg, 20:47.60;
Pemble, 21:52.40; ° Koisti,
21:52.60; Strohmeyer, 22:30.70;
Dellett, 23:12.10; and Carton,
24:37 40.

Freshman Emily Ford paced
the Lady Leafs as she cracked
into the top 10 in ninth place
with a time of 20:21.70.

Chenoweth added a 12th-
place finish in 20:32.10;

Danielle Dewey, 16th in
+20:5520; and Paigé Gatter, 20th
ih 20216.60716T Habitden D A 0|

Also racing for the Lady |
Leafs were Cosgrove,21:55.50;

. Jenny Ford, 22:00.80; Winberry,

22:44 40;' Lohman, 23:21.90;
Conrad, 24:01.90; Shipman, |
25:42.20; and Morse, 27:15.70. |

The freshman/sophomore |
boys also took to the course and |
finished ninth overall - |

Competing for Geneseo were
Gagnon, 15th, 19:28.00; Mohr,
20:55 00; Parker, 22:22.00; Wil-
son, 24:1200; and Kuffel,
24:20.00.

Geneseo will next race in the
Peoria Woodruff Invite at 9 am. -
Sept. 12.
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Geneseo High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:01 PM 9/8/2009 Page 1
2009 Geneseo Quandrangular - 10/14/2006
Geneseo, IL
Rankings
Event 1 Girls 3 Mile Run CC
Team Scores

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 7 *g *g

1 Geneseo High School 30 3 4 5 8 10 13 15
Total Time: 1:48:35.61
Average: 21:43.13

2 Moline High School 35 1 2 ) 11 12 22 27
Total Time: 1:48:15.13
Average: 21:39.03

3 Alleman High School 67 6 7 14 19 21 23 24
Total Time: 1:58:02.91
Average: 23:36.59

4 United Township H. S. 96 16 17 18 20 25 26 28

Total Time: 2:05:11.20
Average: 25:02.24



Geneseo High School

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:57 PM 9/8/2009 Page 1

2009 Geneseo Quandrangular - 10/14/2006

3 Mile Run CC
Name

Geneseo, IL
Results

#1 Girls
Comp#

1 23
2 27
3 4
4 5
5 1
6 30
7 38
8 7
9 24
10 11
11 15
12 26
1 8
14 29
15 2
16 56
17 52
18 57
19 31
20 48
21 41
22 13
23 37
24 34
25 745
26 9
27 10
28 51
29 16
30 20
31 22
32 21
33 58

Verbecke, Haily 09
Wolbers, Emily 12
Dewey, Danielle 12
Ford, Emily 09
Chenoweth, Joann 12
Braet, Ally 11
Mendoza, Andria 11
Gatter, Pairge 10
Wells, Allison 10
Winberry, Betsy 12
Gidel, Lindsey 09
Whitcanack, Beka 10
Lohman, Hilary- 11
Beckwith, Josie 10
Conrad, Brita 10
Vergeyle, Autumn 10
Spencer, Tiffany 11
Winter, Kelsey 12
Campbell, Morgan 12
Esparza, Alora 09
Smith, Jenna 10
Dawkins, Jennifer 09
Johnson, Taylor 10
Dodson, Mary 10
Billingsley, Cassandra
Morse, Amanda 11
Shipman, Natalie 11
Robbins, Jenesca 11
Gonzolez, Alexis 09
Sanchez, Deanna 12
Timm, Morgan 09
Schaefer, Megan 09
Woodard, Callie 10

Time Points

Moline High School
Moline High School
Geneseo High School
Geneseo High School
Geneseo High School
Alleman High School
Alleman High School
Geneseo High School
Moline High School
Geneseo High School
Moline High School
Moline High School
Geneseo High School
Alleman High School
Geneseo High School
United Township H. S.
United Township H. §.
United Township H. S.
Alleman High School
United Township H. S.
Alleman High School
Moline High School
Alleman High School
Alleman High School
United Township H. S.
Geneseo High School
Geneseo High School
United Township H. S.
Moline High School
Moline High School
Moline High School
Moline High School
United Township H. S.

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
2
29
22:
22
233
23:
23%
23
23:
24
24:
24 3
24:
24:
24:

24

25¢
25:
26:
26:
27:
27:
28:

28

29:
29:
30:

33:

25.
35.
.69
85,
09.
16.
25.
42.
44.
05.
.85
17,

41

12

18
44

23

32.
36.
.35
49,
1534
11.
43,
20.
48,
10.
i8.
11.
154,
10.
.51
28.
58.

42

15

66
43

72
95
89
20
81
15
44

04

.74
.61
09.
.22

49

50
73

89
86
73
85
93
86
44
58
93
65
66

99
54



Geneseo High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:57 PM 9/8/2009 Page |
2009 Geneseo Quandrangular - 10/14/2006

Geneseo, IL
Results
#1 Girls 3 Mile Run CC
Comp# Name School Time Points
1 23 Verbecke, Haily 09 Moline High School 19:25.66
2 27 Wolbers, Emily 12 Moline High School 19:35.43
3 4 Dewey, Danielle 12 Geneseo High School 20:41.69
4 5 Ford, Emily 09 Geneseo High School 20:55,72
5 1 Chenoweth, Joann 12 Geneseo High School 21:09.95
6 30 Braet, Ally 11 Alleman High School 22:16.89
7 38 Mendoza, Andria 11 Alleman High School 22%25.20
8 7 Gatter, Pairge 10 Geneseo High School 22:42.81
9 24 Wells, Allison 10 Moline High School 22:44.,15
10 11 Winberry, Betsy 12 Geneseo High School 23:05.44
11 15 Gidel, Lindsey 09 Moline High School 2351285
12 26 Whitcanack, Beka 10 Moline High School 23:17.04
13 8 Lohman, Hilary 11 Geneseo High School 23:18.74
14 29 Beckwith, Josie 10 Alleman High School 23:44.61
15 2 Conrad, Brita 10 Geneseo High School 24:09,49
16 56 Vergeyle, Autumn 10 United Township H. S. 24:23.22
17 52 Spencer, Tiffany 11 United Township H. S. 24:32.50
18 57 Winter, Kelsey 12 United Township H. S. 24:36.73
19 31 Campbell, Morgan 12 Alleman High School 24:42.35
20 48 Esparza, Alora 09 United Township H. S. 24:49.89
21 41  Smith, Jenna 10 Alleman High School 24:53.86
22 13 Dawkins, Jennifer 09 Moline High School 25:11.73
23 37 Johnson, Taylor 10 Alleman High School 25:43,85
24 34 Dodson, Mary 10 Alleman High School 26:20.93
25 745 Billingsley, Cassandra 12 United Township H. S. 26:48.86
26 9 Morse, Amanda 11 Geneseo High School 27:10.44
2 10 Shipman, Natalie 11 Geneseo High School 27:18.58
28 51 Robbins, Jenesca 11 United Township H. S. 28:11.93
29 16 Gonzolez, Alexis 09 Moline High School 28:54.65
30 20 Sanchez, Deanna 12 Moline High School 29:10.66
31 22 Timm, Morgan 09 Moline High Schocl 29:15.51
32 21 Schaefer, Megan 09 Moline High School 30:28.99

33 58 Woodard, Callie 10 United Township H. S. 33:58.54



Geneseo High School

Event 2 Boys 3 Mile Run CC
Team Scores

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:20 PM 9/8/2009 Page 1
2009 Geneseo Quandrangular - 10/14/2006
Geneseo, IL
Rankings

Rank Team Total 1 2

1 Moline High School 16 1 2
Total Time: 1:25:19.30
Average: 17:03.86

2 Geneseo High School 46 5 7
Total Time: 1:28:29.57
Average: 17:41.92

3 Alleman High School 65 8 10
Total Time: 1:31:13.57
Average: 18:14.72

4 United Township H. §S. 109 18 19
Total Time: 1:44:51.07
Average: 20:58.22
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Geneseo High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:18 PM 9/8/2009 Page 1

2009 Geneseo Quandrangular - 10/14/2006

Geneseo, IL
Results
#2 Boys 3 Mile Run CC
Comp# Name School Time Points

1 242 Stojancovic, Alek 11 Moline High School 16:52.81
2 226 Castel, Michael 12 Moline High School 16:53.26
3 236 Padesky, Luke 11 Moline High School 16:53.56
4 234 Miller, Ian 12 Moline High School 17:08.00
5 215 Reiling, Kyle 10 Geneseo High School 17225:29
6 247 Williams, Seth 11 Moline High School 17:31.67
7 203 Evans Peck, Carlisle Geneseo High School 17:32.05
8 251 Billingsley, Matt 11 Alleman High School 17:32.54
9 218 Starkey, Jordan 09 Geneseo High School 17:32.95
10 250 Adlfinger, Ethan 09 Alleman High School 17:33:56
11 204 Ford, Chad 12 Geneseo High School 17:40.03
12 263 Otto, Liam 09 Alleman High School 17:55.22
13 237 Peck, Aaron 11 Molime High School 18:02.87
14 216 Sigwalt, Thomas 11 Geneseo High School 18:19.24
15 260 McGlaughlin, Joe 10 Alleman High School 18:30.05
16 224 Babcock, Andrew 11 Moline High School 18:41.09
17 217 Smith, Branden 11 Geneseo High School 18:41.56
18 276 Connor, Scott 11 United Township H. S. 18:53.69
19 233 Lucas, Alex 11 Moline High School 18:54.55
20 240 Starr, Nick 11 Moline High School 19:02.23
21 229 Frieden, Elliot 11 Moline High School 19:25.04
22 293 Woodard, Carl 11 United Township H. S. 19:34.19
23 255 Carton, Topher 10 Alleman High School 19:42.20
24 285 Sanchez, Jesus 12 United Township H. S. 20:01.06
25 232 Love, Jeremiah 11 Moline High School 20:07.87
26 245 Tuttle-Timm, Matt 09 Moline High School 20:08.27
27 205 Gagridn, Marcus 009 Geneseo High School 20:17.85
28 253 Bush, Ryan 11 Alleman High School 20:21.88
29 272 VandeMoortel, John 12 Alleman High School 20:33.72
30 227 Dockery, Sam 10 Moline High School 2013562
33 259 Larsen, Blake 11 Alleman High School 20:46.92
32 239 Slagel, Christian 10 Moline High School 20:47.34
33 257 DeBruine, Brandon 11 Alleman High School 20:50.40
34 235 Padesky, Jeffery 11 Moline High School 20:51.12
35 243 Thompson, Joseph 12 Moline High School 20:52.84
36 270 Thomson, Nate 10 Alleman High School 20:54 .38
37 265 Rafferty, Brendan 10 Alleman High School 20:58.36
38 210 Mohr, Jesse 10 Geneseo High School 21:14.16
39 238 Sivakumar, Suharsh 12 Moline High School 21:14.64
40 212 Oleson, Brandon 12 Geneseo High School 21:25.62
41 258 Kerch, John 11 Alleman High School 21:28.17
42 269 Thompson, Nathan 09 Alleman High School 21:46.45
43 223 Aguilar, Michael 12 Moline High School 21:47.62
44 252 Box, Axel 09 Alleman High School 22:03.90
45 254 Carlin, Jake 10 Alleman High School 22:15.46
46 220 West, Paul 12 Geneseo High School 22:24.32
47 207 Kellogg, Andrew 12 Geneseo High School 22:25.:73
48 256 Cornelis, Tim 11 Alleman High School 22:35.86
49 249 Zahn, Daniel 11 Moline High School 22:45.44
50 289 Smith, Jacob 10 United Township H. S. 23:06.50
51 214 Pemble, Greg 11 Geneseo High School 23:12.10
52 278 Fisk, Kolton 09 United Township H. 5. 23:15.63
53 202 Dellett, Tom 11 Geneseo High School 23:29.04
54 248 Zahn, Adam 12 Moline High School 23:29.52



Geneseo High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:18 PM 9/8/2009 Page 2

2009 Geneseo Quandrangular - 10/14/2006

Results

....#2 Boys 3 Mile Run CC

55 292 Willis, Tyler United Township H. S. 23:33.44
56 213 Parker, Kyle Geneseo High School 23:44.83
57 264 Pohlman, Keith Alleman High School 23254.50
58 261 Mickiewicz, Erik Alleman High School 23:55.59
59 201 Christensen, Geneseo High School 23:57.37
60 283 Myers, William United Township H. S. 24:08.71-
61 284 Said, Daltyn United Township H. S. 24:24.36
62 262 Olvera, William Alleman High School 24:30.76
63 274 Ballegeer, Mitchell United Township H. S. 24:36.17
64 200 Carton, Jacocb Geneseo High School 2521797
65 271 Valenzuela, Emilio Alleman High School 25:19.17
66 219 Strohmeyer, Alex Geneseo High School 25:33.99
67 221 Wilson, Jay 09 Geneseo High School 253:39.29
68 231 Hayles, Avery 09 Moline High School 25:42.20
69 208 Kuffel, Hunter’ Geneseo High School 25:45.60
7 279 Hanson, Matt United Township H. S. 5:58.47
71 281 Kemper, Shawn United Township H. S. 26:38.75
72 266 Rembold, Seth Alleman High School 26:42.02

Geneseo, [L



Cross Country

GENESEQO TEAM SPLIT PAGE: Geneseo Quad

® Date: 9/08/09

@ Sjte: Richmond Hill Park in Geneseo

® Racing Distance: 3.00 Miles

® Weather Conditions: 78 degrees..perfect

GIRLS TEAM

| Time | Ahtlete [¥r [ Place | Race | 1-Mile | 2-Mile
[ 2041 | Danielle Dewey [ | 3 [ v [ ess | 13us
| 2055 | Emily Ford [oo. | & [ va | w43 | 1345
| 2uoo | Joann Chenoweth [ | 5 | va [ ess | 1400
[ 224z | Paige Gatter [0 | 8 [ v | 713 | 1m00
[ 2305 | Betsy Winberry [ ] w0 | v | 723 | 1520
[ 2318 | Hilary Lohman | n f 3 | ver | 73 | 1523
| 2409 | Britta Conrad (o [ 55 [ v | 733 | 1609
l 27:10 i Amanda Morse [ 1 I 26 I Var I 8:57 g i8:30
| 2ras | Natalie Shipman [w [ 2z [ v | 857 | 183
DNC Amy Cosgrove [ n
t ' Jenny Ford I 10 ’ l ‘ l
| | R l | |
[ 1014 | Race Leader (Var) [ R [ var | ez | 1334
i ! Geneseo Spread ‘ ‘ ‘ l ‘
1-5: (2:24)
1-7: (3:27) .
i 1-10: (no enouth giris)
BOYS TEAM
| Time | Ahtlete [vr [ Place | Race | 1-Mile | 2-Mile
| wes | Kyle Reiling 1w | s | ver | s3] w3
[ w32 | Carlisle Evans-Peck e | 7 | va | s32 | 134
[ w32 | Jordan Starkey | 09 | 9 | ver | 534 [ 11:47
[ 1740 | Chad Ford R | ver | sz | nse.




| 1819 | Thomas Sigwalt | | 1 | Var | 535 | 11:35
| 1841 | Brandon Smith | n | w7 | ver | s4e | 1223
| 2007 | Marcus Gagnon oo | 27 | var | 635 | 1326
| e | Jesse Mohr o | 3 | vao | ess | ey
| eues | Brandon Oleson |12 | 40 | ver | e | 1400
| 2224 | Paul West |12 | 46 | var | ess | 1437
| 2225 | Andrew Kellogg 12 | & | var | ess | 1437
| 232 | Greg Pemble | u | = | var | 723z | s
| 2320 | Tom Dellett | u | 3 | var | 723 | 15:26
| 2344 | Kyle Parker oo | s6 | va | 723 | 1531
| 2357 | Mickey Christensen | 0 | 59 | var | 717 | 1536
| 2507 | Jacob Carton | 12 | e | Vvar | &0l | 1es5
| 25:33 | Alex Strohmeyer l 12 l 66 { Var l 7:34 ! 16:33
| 2539 | Jay Wilson | o9 | &7 | var | 754 | 1636
| 255 | Hunter Kuffel oo | 6 | vao | 803 | 1636
DNC Caneron Hodgson 12 - - -
Ethan Koisti 12
John Mullin 11
16:01 Race Leader (Var) | | 1 Var 5:28 11:29

Geneseo Spread
1-5: (:54)
1-7: (4:20)
1-10: (4:59)

This is a Manila site.




